Rev DECEIVE])
FEB 1 1913
2/2/72 CEX
[;\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OIL & GAS DIVISION

pepARTMENT of mines DEPT. oF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE January 31, 1973
Surface Owner Denzil FErree Company Glen W. Roberts
Address_Box 497, Pineville, W, Va, 24874 Address_ Box 92, Elizabeth, W, Va. 26143
Mineral Owner___Denzil Ferree Farm_Denzil Ferree Actes_ 08,
Address. BOX 497, Pineville, W-Va. 24874 Location (waters)_ROCK_Run ¢ o5 B 2
Coal Owner None Well No One Elevation 965"
Address None District__BUrning Springs County_ Wirt
Coal Operator None Quadrangle. Elizabeth - - >
Address None pd . W

- INSPECTOR T0. BE-NOTIFIED,

oy

THIS PEBMIT%M BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE /¢@ 7 F¥-F . g
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,
of the ¥. Va. COde. the location 1s hereby approved %

,Jw/éc_

» This permit shall expire if

operations havg/hot commenced by /"“/"" 5

e S S S e S——
Deputy Direotor~ 01l & Gas Division

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated December 12 1972 by Denzil H. Ferree
made to Glen W, Roberts and recorded on the & day of M
19_@, in Wirt County, Book 139 Page 448
X  NEWWELL ____ DRILL DEEPER _________ REDRILL — FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—__ OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly your@m -
(Sign Name)__- Qm

Well Operator
P.0. Box 92
Address Street
of
Well Operator Elizabeth
City or Town

West Virginia 2611%

State

*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BOND Bn“.l. }24(1, - oRO PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO____ X
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)
Carl Perkins

DRILL

NAME
ADDRESS Mountain, W, Va.
TELEPHONE ___059=2629

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 2150'
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: __Injun

DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE

RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Carl Perkins

ADDRESS _Mountain, W. Va.

TELEPHONE __659=2629

ROTARY___ X CABLE TOOLS

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 i
13 - 10
9-5/8
8-5/8 100" 100* 25 bags
7
5%
4% 2150" 2150" 100 bags
3 Perf. Top . :
2 Perf. Bottom _w g Xf‘
Liners o bl Perf. Top
ed BoagasusPerfs Bottom - meo  tan
g oY  ThBr wntoattl viuas
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 50 FEET SKET WATER " " 1800 FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None ,
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM? N/A

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE

BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-

ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

Coal Company, Owner or Operatof) $§ 265/ 204D 4inder

For Coal Company

Official Title



4 b Bond #618411 - Denzil Ferree 68 Acres, Well No. 1, near Elizabeth,
3 Burning Springs District, Wirt County, West Virginia.

Bond Form

0G-23-Rev. - 1971 State of West Virginia

BOND FOR SINGLE OIL OR GAS

whliCEIVE
FEB 1 1973 ]D

. OlL & GAS DIVISION
JE. T.OF FV”NES
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That we, _Glen W. Roberts as principal and __Royal Indemnity Company

a corporation, as surety are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, in the jiasp‘z;nd full sUmk of —

$1,000.00 , to the payment whereof, well and truly made, we bind oﬁrsélves, our pérsdnal X

representatives, successors, heirs and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. - .

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the ab()vé_ boiind:prjhé}pal (s)
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, to obtain from
the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia, a permit only as indicated.

Drill X
Re-drill ()
Deepen ()
Plug ()
Fracture-
Stimulate ()
an oil or gas well located at or near in Burning Springs =~ District,
wirt County, West Virginia. Please make application on the appropriate form to the Oil and Gas

Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said principal (s), in drilling, re-drilling, deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging or
partial plugging said well shall do so in full compliance with all laws, rules and regulations relating to the drilling, re-drilling,
deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, partial plugging and casing of wells shall furnish such reports and information
as may be required by the Oil and Gas Division, West Virginia Department of Mines, then this obligation shall be void.

Otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect and subject to forfeiture.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said principal has hereunto set his name and affixed his seal, and the said surety has
caused its corporate name to be hereunto signed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed by Richard H.
_Brumbaugh | its officer or agent thereunto duly authorized, all of which is done as of the el
day of February 19 _73

COUNTERSIGNED: Glen W. Roberts
Principal-

%iretary ,fg

Roval Indemnl ty Company——-\

Sunety"Compa‘nS/’ er of Attorney must be
attached.

R (continued on reverse side) e 01/26/2024



(Acknowledgement)

(Acknowledgement)

(Acknowledgement)

for

for

for
(Surety)

(Individ'ual Principal)

(Corporate Principal)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Roane to wit:

I, _Carol Board , a Notary Public in and for the county
and state aforesaid, do certify that _James J avins , whose name is signed
to the foregoing writing, bearing date the _lst day of _February ;o 73
has this day acknowledged the same before me in the county and state aforesaid.

: ~_Given under my hand this _1st  day of _February 19 73 .

(séAL) (s M

Notary Public

Minommission expires __March 16, 1974

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF to wit:

I, a Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, do hereby certify that who as
signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for a

corporation, bearing date the day of 19
has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed

of said corporation.

Given under my hand this day of 19

(SEAL)

Notary Public
My Commission expires

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Roane to wit:
I, Carol Board

a Notary Public in and for the county

and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that _Richard H. Brumbaugh , who as
Attorney-in-Fact signed the writing above, or hereto annexed, for Royal Indemnity
Company a corporation, bearing date the 18t day of February

19_73 has this day in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the

act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand this _18t  day of February , 19 M

(SEAL) - @M Do it

, = Notary Public P!
"My ‘CQtﬁmis@ion ?xpires March 16, 1974 £

01/26/2024



2
/’ Power of Atftorney o aiogE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the _ ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY
NEW YORK

, a corporation of the State of

pursuant to the following By-Law, which was adopted by the Directors of the said Company on

September 20, 1950 , to wit:

. Article V, Section I, Provides “The President, any Vice-President, or any other Officer designatcd by the Board of
Directors shall have power and authority to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Resident Secretaries, Resident Assistant Secretaries,
and Attorneys in fact, and to give such appointees full power and authority to sign, and to seal with the Company’s seal, where
required, all policies, bonds, recognizances, stipulations and all underwriting undertakings, and he may at any time in his judgment
remove ‘any such appointees and revoke any authority given to them.” i

does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint_ RICHARD H, BRUMBAUGH: - = = - = - Emslamiis

at SPENCER in the State of WEST VIRGINIA

its true and lawful ATTORNEY(s)-IN-FacT, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf as Surety, bonds and under-'

AND = = = = = =

takings, the penal sum of no one of which is in any event, to exceed FIFTY THOUS

($—50,000, ) Dollars.

Such bonds and undertakings, when duly executed by the aforesaid Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be binding
upon the said Company as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings were signed hy the
President and Secretary of the Company and sealed with its corporate seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be duly executed by its proper Officers,

on this 30 day of. November ) 1960 .

at the City of New York, New York.
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

Attest:
ELEANOR CHRISTIANSEN By W. L. FALK
Assistant Secretary Vice-President
StaTE oF NEW YORK }ss .
CounTty oF NEW YORK i
On this 30 day of Hovember , 19. 60 , before me personally appeared
W. L. FALK ___, Vice-President of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY A

with whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly sworn, said: that he resides in the State of
NEW YORK . that he is Vice-President of the ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY .

the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he knows the corporate seal of
the said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order
of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto as Vice-President of said
Company by like authority.

4 Robert F. Kirchert, Notary Public, State of New York,
i No. 24-7277375, Qualified in Kings County
Cert. filed in New York County

SEAL
i Term Expires March 30, 1962
StaTE oF NEW YORK } &
€ouNTY OF NEW YORK
I, ELEANOR CHRISTTANSEN Assistant Secretary of the
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY ) NEW YORK
, corporation of the State of )

do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of Power of Attorney issued by

ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

said , and that I have compared same with the
original and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original and that the said Power of
Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked. 01/26/2024

IN Witness WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company, at the City of

New York, this 1st day of __February : > 19J_3_,
Z/Lz/wu : L 27
Assistant Secretary

CF22071-5M- =

o

et



01/26/2024
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0G-10
Rev. - 9-71

A\

=

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ,
DEPARTMENT OF MINES P g

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD Rowry X o1
Cable Gas
QuadrangleE]'iz+a'beth Recycling.~ Comb. X
Permit No.WIR 620 VDVZ::;:IOOL Storage
(Kind)
Company__Glen W, Roberts Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Adweswzﬂ&jlhw_ Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm_Denzil Ferree Acres_68
Location (waters) ___Rock Run Size
Well No.___ 1 (one) Elev. 965 20-16
District_Burning Springs coynyy  Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10”
Denzil Ferree 95/8
Address Pineville, W, Va, 8 5/8 113 113 | Cement to surface
Mineral rights are owned by_Denzil Ferree 7
Address Pinewille, W, Va, 51/2
Drilling Commenced___2=6=T73 41/2 2060 2060 | 100 sks
Drilling Completed____2=21=73 3
Initial opén flow __ cu. ft. ____ bbls. 2 tubing 2060
Final productiozis‘wcu. ft. per day ___ 5 bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test__TOO# RP.
. Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

Perforation 24 holes - 1956 to 1980 =~ 24 holes 1986 to 2016 - 10 holes 2026 to 2036.

Treatment 600 bbls water - 28,000 lbs (20-40) sand with necessary additives.
2250 gal - 28% HCL - Perforation balls used. Treated with 20 bbls per min.,

at average of 2200 1lbs.

Coal was encountered at NONE Feet Inches
Fresh water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand__Keener, Injun, & Squaw Depth _2060
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Shale, Red Rock, Sand 5 1410
Sand 1410 1505
Shale 1505 1605
Sand 1605 163k
Shale 1634 1690
Salt Sand 1690 1740
Shale 1740 1760
Broken Sand 1760 1790
Maxon Sand 1790 1846 Show oil 1796-1846
Shale 1846 1860 Show oil & gas 1956 to 1980
Lime 1860 1945
Keener Sand 1945 1983
Injun Sand 1983 2016 Show oil & gas 1986 - 2016
Shale 2016 2025
Squaw 2025 2038
Shale 2038 2060 01/26/2024
2060 Total Depth
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet

Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

&
< 05 01/26/2
Date W (s , 19%4\
 APPROVED %«m , Owner
By

(Title)



oe- ,\) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/
&L] DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
OlL & C
‘:‘:):}_J:"_ A e W = - N
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit NO.W_T_MZD_ Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
apmae | smRa | e
TUBING i
Company_Glen U, Robherts
Box 92, .
Address n‘liZiﬁbeth ” W. Va s
D ) 16. Kind of Packer

Farm enzil Ferree

13
Well No.L 10 Size of
District, Burn "LDQ‘ S’Dr’ing;,sunty W4 rt éi’n 8 5/ 106 Cemented o cunﬂf':r-S'

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced 2/7/73

53/16
Drilling completed_________ Total depth______ % Pet. fop
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______

i d Perf.
Initialopen flow_____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top

Perf, bottome—c oo - =

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
% at 106 Ft. Carl Perkins Rotary drilling Contractor.

Drilling commenced 2/7/73 - Shut down for repairs

2/13/73

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

e G126/ 2024



JOHN ASHCRAFT
Director

Paul Goodnight
Smithville, W.Va.

Dear Sir:

Stute of Best Birginia
Bepartment of Hines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
August 26, 1975

ROBERT L. DODD
Deputy Director

WELL NO 1
DISTRICT Burning Springs
COUNTY __Wirt =

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

RLD/ =

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd

(Plat)

01/26/2024



0G-11 \ s

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PECEIVE])

MAR 1 6 1976

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND | USED IN | LEFT IN
Glew W  beris TUBING | DRILLING | WELL . b s
Cempany ‘ !
Size ‘
~ Address !
| i .
16 | . Kind of Packer.
Farm IDENZI/ Ferrce !
| |
13 | ]
5 |
Well No.___{ if | Size of
District, 8“"”""‘1 S;)rm? 5 County W.r t 8Y4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______
! g E a = 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2. Perf. bottom_____

In:tial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top.

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

-

S =2t~ 7@

DATE

Dl:;—EWK:T WELL INSPECTOR

RLD/cc

0i1 and Gas Division 01/26/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

01/26/2024




1.0 APl well number:
(1t n

14 digits.)

o1 available, lezve blank,

l YT 05

20 Type of determinztion being sought: I /";{
{Use the codes found on the front | -/:
of this form,) | ion of ! '»PA
4 = B s i S JSETII. TN,
- I
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | -
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of 1 ?‘:k
applicant: (35 letters per line : 6;5’&
maximum. f code number not Bmes mrc s = 0 % Seller Code
), R HIRC ) §
available, leave blank.) ! ';-("?;Y.. : -E:O. i b ES IVISION OF /COm D,‘}
! Strebr 'Y & RIS ND i CORPT P‘(ARQLJ“\"’O G
l. 630 Co ks SuiC s?ua ‘b N
| +J Lommerce Sauare .Qe
| Giv=rlesion, W. Va 25301 Sa TZwcode :?iza,
. . 5
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ! y . -
or (b).] ! /3/_,44//2/241«9‘ PR ANNL D
{a) For onshore wells = Field Name 3 O f 174
(35 tetters maximum for field M‘
name.) : County State
I r
(b} For OCS wells: 1 U/ l
| Area Name . Block Number
l
| Date of Lease:
| 1 [N o L (B [
] Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
lc) F\.crr» a"\" identification number : » .«_‘
i 1 N (35 tters and digi = % = S
of this well: (35 ietters and digits | /j/ > /¢ f ﬁfg{’.ﬁ js
maximum.) | TLAM oD S e
{d) If ude&orSmZCW;ve name |
i of the reservoir: (35 ietters |
maximum.) ! —_—
N S S ! N
6.0 (a8} Name and code number of the | /
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | // / - g 5 o
maximum. If code number not | 1 M’J 4 & “Q L St
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
o i
{b) Date of the contract: | 3
I QI‘S-IZ1 /17 1
| Mo. Day Yr.
I
(c) Estimated annual production: I
| Zl L a MMcf.
1
1}
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
I (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
I {(+) or (-).]
i
7.0 Contract price: i
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 2 _y é’ P
decimal places.) | — —6— — §‘§ - -—0_—- 3 L
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: }
!As.of f:l:rig date. Completeto 3 I g {_é i'/ zéf _é 9 9 ~——2 _é___l/
decimal places.) " e £
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
| TOM R RAGSDALE 1CE /RES.
Agency Use Only ' Name Title
Date Received by Juris! ﬁgency I
2 /
FE B 8 1979 : Signatu
Date Received by FERC e 5
| /~36-77 30Y-35¢/ -83F>
i Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

01/26/2024



WELL DL 1ERYLA 710N RLPORT
Sl Lo bl

DATE: ' BUYER-SELLER CODE

ltr

WELL OPERATOR: Q “our(‘_@S g T , - 0ADSE ]
FI1RST PURCBASER: C,OL (/vmbj&_ CD AN "\?u"ls t"vl,a"—;-?i (on_ _.O_CZ{O,&Q__
OTHER:

felating to Determination of this Well

- . 42%' Az 708 g Aetd

VY. Va. Department of Min Ol&"uf‘-
epartment of Mines, O1 ivision ﬁ@
WYELL DETrPL‘J}.‘\'An!O‘J File NUMBER

GO 2AR-0R-105 - 020

Use Above File Number on all Communicaticns

1 FERC=121 ,_Z_Items not completed — Line Ne, =——""

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

e

2 Iv-1 = Agemt . K(‘g MELS __%___-Q,QJ% NI S T o — - .
3 Iv-2 - Well Permit .~ R st et )
2 b el Fay b : | ) B
; . / = ’_—_—__—//A
5 1IV-35- Well Recordm__g/__ DrllllngA__d__Z ~____ Deepening -
6 1V-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Only___/ Was 011 Produced?*__##-w/___ Ratio —
7 1V-39- Annual Producti on___ﬂ_'\_ﬁ__)'ears q mes
8 1V-40- 90 day Proc’-uction____‘_’(i%_-'w Days off Line: >
9 1V-48- Application for Certification. Complete? /
Affidavit
10 - 17 % Form I51 — 52 = 53 = 8% = 55 = @— 57 - 58. Complete v Signed /
18 — 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map __Well Tabulations  Gas Analyses o
Yars C_uw\w-cwxé 2-0C =10 o~ “"""
(5) Date Gempietedd = 2-2-(-13 - Dot ¢ Deepened —
Q o2,
(5) Production Depth: ‘.ct‘J_‘S -16¥Dd s 19%3%-20LL 3 . o
~(5) = Production Formation: Keener Sand * TNnSwn 5 o
(5) 200 mcf 0 -
5) 81070 AT I 1 L A &
/ .
(6) Other Gas Test: u;\.
B55%) 7 1o i) 0
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production. S 1 Tmes 4 %0) ok 4 e
Q(I)
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days( TSmee .
(8) Line Pressure: ) N /ﬁ - PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: 5’1& From Completion Report | 190~ 8'4(4 1951980 l'l?(g&b(b
01/26/2024
(10-17) Does lease invcntory indicate enhanced recovery being done: NO
(10-17)  1s affidavit s gn2d? _”lz’//i__“__“_ Notarized? t?”””

Does of ficial well recor. yith the Department confirn the submitted information? gfs

Additional Inforrmation_ Does computer program confirm?

.
wtermination Cb PoeeT EoR By Wwhom? e e MK
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purchaser, if known) .
The Department of Mines has received a re;:ast_[] for cercification of the above described
well azs ceering the requiremants of Secriom __ imcer the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
(NG2a): lor for determination that inmcrea ad procucztic= is the result of enhanced recovery technology
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STATE OF WEST VIRCINIA Cperator's
Well No. (0¢§
DEPARTMENT CF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION 11
% API Ve ) :
N No. 47 _ - @5‘ 0420

State ounty Fercit

\ 3 i i

WELL CLASSiFICATICN FORA
STRIPFIR GAS WEC

NCPA Section 1C38

-

ADDRESS 630 Cormmerce Sao R

__Charleston, W.Va. 25301 -

WELL GPERATOR Ray Resources, Div of F.D.O.@aTION: Elevaticn, —_—
ADDRESS___ 630 Commarce Sa. Watershed 3 .Of/zb

Charleston W.Va. 25301 ol e et Dist. “—”:‘é}é‘ County &JM Quad. &:/__Z,_.»
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aventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

e 1
Jess than 2& peonchs, the period the well has been in production. Include 2 cocplete

rple
r processes uvsed in connection with recognized enhanced recovary techniques curing
roduction. (Attach separate shzets, if necessary.) :
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List all records reasonably avzilable to you which contain information relevant to a determination
o eligibilicy (including producticn records, B&0 Tax Records and royalcy payment records) and
incéicarte the iocation of such recoras:

1) Préduction Statements . oo oa
2) Lease_ files

~3) Tax Recérds .

‘Located— in :vfa'in Ofi-"ic'e‘

)



Dascribe the search cace of any Tecords lisced abcve:

1) Checked Production Statements g "‘\
2) Checked Lease files . \
IS 1)

3) Checked Tax Recor ds

ch would tend to be inconsiscent wich the

Are you aware of zny ocher informarica whi
T s, incdicate the Type and source of che

inforczction specified zbove? Yes No X
inforzation.

JTOM R. RAGSDAL - | -

Sezn first sworm according zg law, state chac
- or

S
I have c=1.sed to be macs a ciiligent sea:a_:x of thos
i

racords narazinbefore _n:n.cated in the canner
kerein dﬂsc"".oed that cthe lr‘.ta’:_l"lcn contained Iz this docuzent is cTrue and accurtate gnd ~hHar

on the basis of the records and exa=inarticus hareinhafora descrided, znd to the best of my information,
knowledze and belief, the well for which this ce fcacion ig scught qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF W&ST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kznawha
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grAtE OF WESY VIRGINIA : REPONY OF MOMTHLY PRODUCT!ION
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‘ y : SUMMARYIZATION SCHEDULE
Section 271. g04 (b)

Tn nccordance with Section 271,004 (h) please, list all other wollo

which are to be uaed in determining thig well clasoification under
» Part 27). Subpart H,

APT NUMBERS
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Redrill 0 “I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
"""" o2 edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
Abandonment . .. ... [0  and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”
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Address £/ ZABETH, WesT JA.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Fcrmw

OIL AND GAS DIVISION .

Tract Acres 68 Lease No

Elevation (Spirit Level) 9QE5-r

Well (Farm) No. ON¥& _ Serial No.__

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._t_;z;é&@60024

Quadrangle Lriza8ETH
County. _MRT

Engineer.

DistrictdeRn 45 Sermvad

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by

Engineer’s Registration No 860

border lines as shown.

File No Drawing No

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

Dotk AN, 70,1073 _scale Jin =4 0pores

original tracing.
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Stute of WMest Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
®il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
March 17, 1976

Glen W. Roberts
Box 92
Elizabeth, W.Va. 26143

Dear Sir:

The required records and

the District Inspectors have submitte

reports have been received in this office and
Tisted below:

d Final Inspections for the following wells

WIRT-620 - Denzail Ferree # 1 - ,Burning Springs District
WIRT-622 - D. P. Ferree # 2 - Burning Spmfngs District
WIRT-648 - West Va Co - Dihm # 1

- Burning Springs

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will

stay in force until such time as the requirements
of Chapter 22 have been met. "Bonds will stay in force for life of the wells."

Very truly yours,

%fw

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
. 0i1 and Gas Division
RLD/cc

01/26/2024






